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Enjoy your work

PETROL TENSIONER ADJUSTERS 
(VIA WATER PUMP)

AJUSTADOR DE TENSIÓN GASOLINA
(VÍA BOMBA DE AGUA)

BENZINMOTOREN-SPANNER- EINSTELLER 
(VIA WASSERPUMPE)

CONTENTS:
A - Tension Adjust Wrench (46mm)
B - Tension Adjust Wrench (41mm)

• PETROL TENSIONER ADJUSTERS 
  (VIA WATER PUMP)
• AJUSTEUR DE TENSION ESSENCE
  (VIA POMPE A EAU)
• AJUSTADOR DE TENSIÓN GASOLINA 
  (VÍA BOMBA DE AGUA)
• SPANNING-GELIJKMAKER BENZINE 
  (WATERPOMP)
• BENZINMOTOREN-SPANNER- EINSTELLER 
  (VIA WASSERPUMPE)

customer service e-mail : service@kingtony.com            http://www.kingtony.com     899AT1202-KT    297x210mm

NO.9AT1202

● The kit includes 41mm and 46mm tension adjust wrench.
● Suitable for Vauxhall / Opel and Chevrolet engines.

OPEL
9AT1202 - A(46MM) 9AT1202 - B(41MM)

1.8 and 2.0 S.O.H.C 
           Petrol

1.6D and 1.7D    
       Diesel

1.2 / 1.4 / 1.6 S.O.H.C 
              Petrol

Astra F
Calibra

Frontera C18NZ
C20NE

Astra
Cavalier

Vectra 16DA
17D

Corsa B / C
  Combo           
  Astra-F                
Vectra-B
  C12NE                
  X12SZ
  C14NZ                
  X14NZ
  C14SE                
  X14SZ
  X16SZ                
X16SZR
  Z16SE

OPEL
9AT1202 - A(46MM) 9AT1202 - B(41MM)

1.8 and 2.0 S.O.H.C 
          Essence

1.6D and 1.7D    
       Diesel

1.2 / 1.4 / 1.6 S.O.H.C 
           Essence

Astra F
Calibra

Frontera C18NZ
C20NE

Astra
Cavalier

Vectra 16DA
17D

Corsa B / C
  Combo           
  Astra-F                
Vectra-B
  C12NE                
  X12SZ
  C14NZ                
  X14NZ
  C14SE                
  X14SZ
  X16SZ                
X16SZR
  Z16SE

CHEVROLET

9AT1202 - B(41MM)
MODEL ENGINE

Kalos (04-08) 
Aveo (06-08) 
Espero/Aranos (95-97)
Nexia (95-97)
Lanos (97-03)
Nubira / Lacetti (97-09)
Cruze (2009)

1.4 A13DM A14MS F14S3
1.4 16v. F14D3
1.5 G15MF
1.5 16v. A15DM A15SMS A15MF
1.6 16v. A16DM A16DMS 
F16D3 LXT

CHEVROLET

9AT1202 - B(41MM)
MODELE

Kalos (04-08) 
Aveo (06-08) 
Espero/Aranos (95-97)
Nexia (95-97)
Lanos (97-03)
Nubira / Lacetti (97-09)
Cruze (2009)

1.4 A13DM A14MS F14S3
1.4 16v. F14D3
1.5 G15MF
1.5 16v. A15DM A15SMS A15MF
1.6 16v. A16DM A16DMS 
F16D3 LXT

CONTIENE :
A - llave de ajuste de tensión (46mm)
B - llave de ajuste de tensión (41mm)

●  Este kit contiene llaves de ajuste de tensión 41mm y 46mm
●  Compatible motores Vauxhall / Opel y Chevrolet

OPEL
9AT1202 - A(46MM) 9AT1202 - B(41MM)

1.8 and 2.0 S.O.H.C 
           Gasolina

1.6D y 1.7D
Diesel

1.2 / 1.4 / 1.6 S.O.H.C 
           Gasolina

Astra F
Calibra

Frontera C18NZ
C20NE

Astra
Cavalier

Vectra 16DA
17D

Corsa B / C
  Combo           
  Astra-F                
Vectra-B
  C12NE                
  X12SZ
  C14NZ                
  X14NZ
  C14SE                
  X14SZ
  X16SZ                
X16SZR
  Z16SE

OPEL
9AT1202 - A(46MM) 9AT1202 - B(41MM)

1.8 and 2.0 S.O.H.C 
Benzine

1.6D and 1.7D    
Diesel

1.2 / 1.4 / 1.6 S.O.H.C 
          Benzine

Astra F
Calibra

Frontera C18NZ
C20NE

Astra
Cavalier

Vectra 16DA
17D

Corsa B / C
  Combo           
  Astra-F                
Vectra-B
  C12NE                
  X12SZ
  C14NZ                
  X14NZ
  C14SE                
  X14SZ
  X16SZ                
X16SZR
  Z16SE

OPEL
9AT1202 - A(46MM) 9AT1202 - B(41MM)

1.8 and 2.0 S.O.H.C 
Benzin

1.6D and 1.7D
Diesel

1.2 / 1.4 / 1.6 S.O.H.C
Benzin

Astra F
Calibra

Frontera C18NZ
C20NE

Astra
Cavalier

Vectra 16DA
17D

Corsa B / C
  Combo           
  Astra-F                
Vectra-B
  C12NE                
  X12SZ
  C14NZ                
  X14NZ
  C14SE                
  X14SZ
  X16SZ                
X16SZR
  Z16SE

CONTIENT :
A - clés d’ajustement de tension (46mm)
B - clés d’ajustement de tension (41mm)

1/2"Drive

●  Der Satz besteht aus 41mm und 46mm 
   Spanner-Einstell-Schraubenschlüssel. 
●  Passend für Vauxhall/Opel und Chevrolet Motoren.

Carré conducteur 1/2"
Cuadrado conductor 1/2"
1/2" Vierkantaandrijving
1/2" Vierkantantrieb

AJUSTEUR DE TENSION ESSENCE
(VIA POMPE A EAU)

●  Ce kit contient des clés d’ajustement de tension 
   41mm et 46 mm. 
●  Compatible moteurs Vauxhall / Opel et Chevrolet

MOTEUR

CHEVROLET

9AT1202 - B(41MM)

Kalos (04-08) 
Aveo (06-08) 
Espero/Aranos (95-97)
Nexia (95-97)
Lanos (97-03)
Nubira / Lacetti (97-09)
Cruze (2009)

1.4 A13DM A14MS F14S3
1.4 16v. F14D3
1.5 G15MF
1.5 16v. A15DM A15SMS A15MF
1.6 16v. A16DM A16DMS 
F16D3 LXT

MÓDELOS MOTOR

CHEVROLET

9AT1202 - B(41MM)

Kalos (04-08) 
Aveo (06-08) 
Espero/Aranos (95-97)
Nexia (95-97)
Lanos (97-03)
Nubira / Lacetti (97-09)
Cruze (2009)

1.4 A13DM A14MS F14S3
1.4 16v. F14D3
1.5 G15MF
1.5 16v. A15DM A15SMS A15MF
1.6 16v. A16DM A16DMS 
F16D3 LXT

CHEVROLET

9AT1202 - B(41MM)

Kalos (04-08) 
Aveo (06-08) 
Espero/Aranos (95-97)
Nexia (95-97)
Lanos (97-03)
Nubira / Lacetti (97-09)
Cruze (2009)

1.4 A13DM A14MS F14S3
1.4 16v. F14D3
1.5 G15MF
1.5 16v. A15DM A15SMS A15MF
1.6 16v. A16DM A16DMS 
F16D3 LXT

MOTOREN

SPANNING-GELIJKMAKER BENZINE (WATERPOMP)

●  Deze set bevat sleutels om de spanning gelijk te maken, 
   41mm en 46mm. 
●  Geschikt voor Vauxhall / Opel en Chevrolet motoren.

INHOUD:
A – Sleutel om spanning gelijk te maken (46mm)
B – Sleutel om spanning gelijk te maken (41mm)

MODELLEN MODELLMOTOREN

INHALT : 
A - Spanner-Einstell-Schraubenschlüssel (46mm)
B - Spanner-Einstell-Schraubenschlüssel (41mm)

VIA WATER PUMP
VIA POMPE A EAU
VÍA BOMBA DE AGUA

VIA WASSERPUMPE
WATERPOMP

A B A B A B

A B A B


